&

CITY OF LAKE FOREST
Mayor
Scoti Voigts
Mayor Pro Tem
Leah Basile
| b
February 27, 2017 e
Andrew Hamilton
Dwight Robinson
Mr. Dean A. Ruffridge e e
Senior Vice President
CR&R, Inc.
11292 Western Avenue
P.O.Box 125

Stanton, CA 90680
Subject: Notice of One-Year Franchise Agreement Extension
Dear Mr. Ruffridge:;

This letter is to notify you that at its February 21, 2017 regular meeting, the City Council
found that CR&R, Inc. met all of the Phase 1 diversion incentive requirements in Section
6.08A and as detailed in Table 1 of Section 1.6 of Attachment B of the Franchise
Agreement. Consequently, the City is extending the term of the Agreement for one year
from April 30, 2022 to April 30, 2023.

Sincerely,
CITY OF LAKE FOREST

|

Interim City Manager

cc. Thomas E. Wheeler, P.E., Director of Public Works

DRUG USE
15
E ABUSE

www.lakeforestca.gov TS Suite 100
ommercentre Dr., Suite

. Lan‘e F oresl, Dememl)er f’re Dast ~ Cl)a”enqe the Fulure Lake Forest, CA 92630

@) trinic on Recyclen Faper, (949) 461-3400

Clty Hall Fax: (949) 461-3511



